# 504655867 11/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWIN WELLES	08/31/2017
LEONARD VAN BEUGEN	08/31/2017
NORBERT JANSEN	09/15/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. VAN BEUGEN BEHEER B.V.
Street Address:	MACHTELDSTRAAT 11
City:	HELLEVOETSLUIS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3223 HJ
Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	IZD TOWER, WAGRAMERSTRASSE 17-19
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1220

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15551603

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amdocketing@hoyngrokh.com
Correspondent Name: HOYNG ROKH MONEGIER LLP

Address Line 1: AMSTELPLEIN 1

Address Line 4: AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13998.0018.USP0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMIN AMISEHHI
SIGNATURE:	/RAMIN AMIRSEHHI/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2017

PATENT REEL: 044205 FRAME: 0735

504655867

# Total Attachments: 9 source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=13998\_0018\_USP0\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 044205 FRAME: 0736 Docket No: 13998.0018.USP0 Patent

## COMBINED INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO APPLICANT

# Title of Invention: METAL PIPES WITH ANTICORROSIVE POLYOLEFIN COVERING LAYER

Schedule of patent application(s):

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Europe	15155467.2	17 February 2015
PCT (including all designated	PCT/EP2016/053356	17 February 2016
states		
US	15/551,603	17 August 2017

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As one of the undersigned inventors, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application(s) listed in the Schedule above. The application(s) identified herein were/are made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability before the U.S. Patent Office as defined in Title 37 Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS:

- (A) The undersigned is/are the Inventor(s) of the Invention(s) for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the Schedule above; and
- (B) The undersigned has/have agreed to assign to: **J. van Beugen Beheer B.V. Machteldstraat 11 3223 HJ HELLEVOETSLUIS, THE NETHERLANDS** and **Borealis AG, IZD Tower, Wagramerstrasse 17 19, 1220 VIENNA, AUSTRIA,** hereafter the Assignee(s), all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the Schedule herein, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part),

PATENT REEL: 044205 FRAME: 0737

reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s), the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had the assignment and sale not been made.

(C) The undersigned further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby confirms/confirm effective of 17 February 2015 to have sold, assigned, and transferred, and to the extent not already done so, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all of the rights set out under (A), (B) and (C) above to the Assignee(s).

The undersigned agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), and to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or re-examination application(s) associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this Assignment in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby represents/represent that at the time of conveyance he/she/they had the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest so assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this Assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of **The Netherlands** and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in **The District Court of The Hague, The Netherlands**.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, USPTO Reg. No. 43,344; Wilbert H. P. Derks EPO Reg No. 100038986; Jeroen H. J. Den Hartog EPO Reg No. 100059970; Johan Elkenbracht, EPO Registration No. 120020; Peter Haartsen EPO Reg No. 9240990; Christopher J. Pierce EPO Reg No. 09218580; Michiel A. De Baat EPO Reg No. 23539; Ramin Amirsehhi, USPTO Registration No. 61419, EPO Registration No. 9261360; Matthias Pfister, EPO Registration No. 9254040, each an attorney or agent with the law firm of HOYNG ROKH MONEGIER LLP, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document, in particular in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:	
	J. van Beugen Beheer B.V.
<b>5</b> (	
	J.V. BEVOEN
Title:	MAN DIRECTOR
Date:	31/8/2017 (dd.mm.yyyy)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	INDOFINE NETHEDIANDS.
Signed at	NORECHIT (city)
on (day)	(month) (year)
I,	ANNINGA whose full residence address is
	RIETWAARD IS 3274 MA HEINEN OORD
	recute the above assignment on
known to me to be the person des	
	Signature of Witness

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:	Gea R
Bo	ealis AG
Name: TEA FRIMAN	
Title: HEAD OF IPR	
	(dd.mm.yyy
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed at LINE	(city) <u> </u>
on <u>22 (day)</u> <u>AV&amp;L</u>	5.7 (month) $2017$ (year)
1, ISOLDE DORFN	whose full residence address is
ST-PETER-STA	9556 25
A-4021 LINE	
was personally present and did see the per	son named above, <u>TEA FRIMAN</u>
	e above assignment on 22 (day)
	2913 (year), and such assignee is personally
known to me to be the person described in	this assignment.
·	
	Solde Dafaer
	Clanatura of Whinese

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	executed	by the un	dersigned	on the	date(s)	opposite	their	
name(s).								
		خنتيه		Х			ŝ	
	,		J			2,1	81	) }
SIGNATURE OF INVEN	ror:			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Date:		•	
		Edwin W	ELLES		(dd.	mm.yyyy)		
					•			

STATEMENT :	of witness:				
Signed at	2Wi)	VORECHT	(citv)	THER LA N	) (country)
gn	<u>3L</u> (day)	Ø	(month)	2013	(year)
		ANNINGA			
		<u>RIST W/</u>			
		32.74			(0)
was personally		e the person named			
		xecute the above as			
	8(n	nonth) <u>2017</u>	(year), and su	ch assignor is p	personally
known to me t		scribed in this assign			

Signature of Witness

-6-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, name(s).	executed by the undersi		
SIGNATURE OF INVEN	TOR;	Date:	31/8/17
NET!	Leonard VAN BI	EUGEN (dd.n	nm.yyyy)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS Signed at	<b>i:</b> <u>2.WIYNDRECHT</u> (c )(n	city) <u>NETHERL</u> AM	∭ (country)
on <u>31</u> (day)	)(n	nonth)2013	(year)
I,	AN ANNINGA	whose full residence	address is
	did see the person named abo , execute the above assign (month) (ye	ment on <u>🦠 (</u>	(day)
•	on described in this assignmen		
		Signature of Witness	5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	Mark	Date: <u>15.0P.2</u> 017
	Norbert JANSEN	(dd.mm.yyyy)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed at Wassenberg (city) German y (country) on 15 (day) 09 (month) 2017 (year)
on $15$ (day) $09$ (month) $2017$ (year)
I, <u>Marita Jansen</u> whose full residence address is Ringstrasse 10, 41849 Wassenberg Germany
Ringstrasse 10, 41849 Wassenberg
Germany
was personally present and did see the person named above, Norbert Jansen
, execute the above assignment on(day)
known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

INVENTOR (Full Legal Name)	RESIDENCE (city, country)	MAILING ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
Edwin WELLES	SAN ANTONIO, U.S.A.	14203 Butlers Bridge, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78232	NL
Leonard VAN BEUGEN	GOUDSWAARD, THE NETHERLANDS	Slikslee 3, 3267 BN GOUDSWAARD THE NETHERLANDS	NL
Norbert JANSEN	WASSENBERG, GERMANY	Ringstrasse 10, 41849 WASSENBERG, GERMANY	DE